United States Masters Swimming
Postal National Championship

RESULTS

CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT:USMS 10K Postal National Championship

EVENT DATE(S): May 15 - September 15, 2011
SANCTION NUMBER:161S-09
SANCTIONING LMSC:Greater Indiana Masters
SPONSORING ORG:Indy Aquatic Masters
EVENT DIRECTOR:Mel Goldstein
Address: 5735 Carroliton Ave
Indianapolis, Indiana 46220
Phone: 317-253-8289

E-mail: goldsteinmel@sbcglobal.net

WOMEN
Age group Place First Name Last Name Ml  Age Club Abbr

18-24 1 Mary Holman E 24 GSC
18-24 2  Sara Holman E 24 GSC
18-24 3 Miranda Cox L 23 PNA
18-24 4 Sarah Kwon R 21 SPM
25-29 1 Amy Charley C 26 VMST
25-29 2 Katherine Graham 29 INDY
30-34 1 Jenny Birmelin L 34 MICH
35-39 1 Kristi Lee D 35 SAWS
35-39 2  Anicia Criscione 37 OREG
40-44 1 Victoria Rian L 44 INDY
40-44 2  Elizabeth Kooy A 40 M
40-44 3 Ines Lein 43 IM
40-44 4  Dawn Elder P 43 MOST
40-44 5 Gloria O'Connor 41 CMS
40-44 6  Suzanne Dowling F 42 MOST
40-44 7  Ruth Giles-Ott 42 M
40-44 8 Amanda Hunt 41 M
40-44 9  Flavia Zappa L 44 SPM
40-44 10 Allison Espinosa w 40 MOST
40-44 11 Kim Oerkfitz 42 MOST
40-44 12 Kim Oerkfitz 42 MOST
45-49 1 Victoria Rian L 45 INDY
45-49 2 Nicole Vanderpoel L 47 CMS
45-49 3  Heather Hagadorn 46 CMS
45-49 4  Heidi Kafka 48 M
45-49 5 Marcia Cleveland E 47 IM
45-49 6 Dawn Clark 47 SPM
45-49 7 Karen Matson A 48 OREG
45-49 8  Patti Monzingo 45 DAMM
45-49 9 Joni Young D 49 OREG
45-49 10 Katherine Kardok A 46 NEM
45-49 11 Lynne Lasser 48 M
45-49 12 Allison LaField 48 MOST
45-49 13 Roberta Varela-Hein K 47 MOST

USMS #
1417-06REH
141H-05UV9
3610-0726U
1414-0655R

1210-061BG
1614-061RV

191C-0292V

591K-01J12
371K-025V4

161A-02AD8
2118-02VBX
211B-0720J

4314-05NXN
321F-062GG
431U-02PN1
211Y-02VKN
211D-02VTZ
1418-02RHK
431V-076UV
4310-0769X

4310-0769X

161A-02AD8
321V-0306H
3213-030PS
211D-02X7X
211E-0184Y
141E-05VRX
371D-0266T
2615-02GD6
3715-0260B
021V-0336A
211X-04U3A
431B-06MXY
431W-02NGX

Time
2:18:39.13
2:18:59.25
2:31:38.94
2:36:16.00

2:38:17.85
2:44:32.80

2:45:47 .65

2:28:04.96
2:50:41.30

2:21:25.16
2:53:29.36
3:03:57.52
3:09:29.31
3:12:30.00
3:13:49.50
3:16:16.90
3:20:36.44
3:29:49.07
4:49:49.02
5:18:30.63
5:18:30.63

2:26:43.00
2:39:40.34
2:40:15.02
2:41:53.10
2:44:37.68
2:46:00.00
2:47:29.00
2:49:02.00
2:54:37.89
3:13:18.04
3:28:34.46
3:36:20.80
6:05.06.14
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Denise
Mary
Melissa
Joni
Maddie
Paula
Shelley

Shirley
Kathleen
Elizabeth
Linda
Teresa
Connie

Jill
Carol

Ann

Claire

First Name
Zachary
Timothy

Christian
Michael

Kurt
Peter
Kent
Michael
Daniel
Robert
Eduardo
Scott
Sean

Anders
Jeff
Hardy
David
Kris
Darrin
Seth
Craig
Scott
Fran
Keith

James
Chris
Timothy
John
Frank
David
Joe

Ken
Peter

Brown
Sweat
Harasz
Young
Diedo
Moores
Probber

Loftus-Charley
Abrams

Budd
Callaway
Triche
Shuman

Wright
Stark

Svenson

Gregg

Last Name
Jirkovsky
Root

Tujo
Thiry

Dickson
Hepburn
Nicholas
Guirl
Zimmerman
Clayton
Cruz
Linnborn
McClean

Rasmussen
Erwin
Lussier
Sebastian
Calvin
Lajoie
Hoff
Kercher
Matthews
Cegelka
Nelson
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Erb
Wuest
Hathaway
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Gersbach
Hudson
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49
49
45
46

50
52
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54
51
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MICH
OREG
SPM
OREG
MICH
SAWS
MOST

VMST
PNA
OREG
MOST
MOST
OREG

SAWS
OREG

ADMS

MOST

Club Abbr
VCM
SMS

OREG
M

ARIZ
M
ARIZ
MOST
M
SAWS
CMS
NITR
MOO

TXLA
SAWS
OREG
IM
OREG
OREG
IM
MOST
PNA
EXCL
SPM

WMAC
M
SPM
DCM
NEM
OREG
MICH
SPM
SKY

1912-01U86
371J-025UM
141Y-05H1D
3715-0260B
1912-028U9
591P-01JOE
431Y-04KPK

121S-02HKM
3611-02M2J
371G-0267K
431D-02NEV
431P-0663S
3712-026A0

5916-01J02
371M-026UJ

0319-01M4T

431X-04KW9

USMS #
331V-06D6T
241K-07201

371Y-026K2
211K-062GC

4816-02EM5
2113-02VA5
481P-06FZ0
431N-02PWZ
2115-02VEC
5918-062GB
321W-05XNM
431R-06M29
141G-05VZX

431J-02P06
591U-01J0A
371V-025VX
2118-02WHJ
371B-008NK
3718-072NV
211E-003C9
431R-01ZGP
361V-06BUO
1519-06W49
1415-0655S

2013-0204D
211W-02VAE
141G-02RFO
101H-004UX
021H-033YW
3715-0270T
191A-029JT
1415-065N7
411N-05TKU

2:25:49.37
2:26:37.00
2:52:53.00
2:56:58.21
3:12:10.68
3:16:54.43
4:06:10.04

2:28:30.20
2:44:52.00
3:04:51.41
3:12:33.74
3:28:45.90
3:49:37.00

3:16:27.12
4:49:48.52

3:19:37.02

5:05:05.50

Time
2:35:31.00
2:51:07.00

2:45:37.00
2:48:10.50

2:15:22.00
2:29:48.61
2:35:07.88
2:44:32.11
2:52:46.99
3:02:37.00
3:06:36.18
3:47:08.28
3:47:40.57

2:13:43.48
2:15:16.28
2:15:49.10
2:26:40.92
2:30:30.00
2:39:44.37
2:43:41.48
2:46:06.63
3:04:25.00
4:34:01.20
4:42:37.00

2:17:39.17
2:27:22.01
2:27:32.00
2:29:47.10
2:30:24.08
2:39:48.25
2:42:32.69
2:56:30.00
3:24:23.92

934
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709
692
553

990
892
795
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956
648

969

650

Quality
Points
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7
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794
748
712
674
660
542
541
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915
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837
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713
616

Vifa
national record




55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64
60-64

65-69
65-69

70-74
70-74

80-84

DT ©E®NOOMWN

NOoO Ok WN -

N =

—_

Larry
William
Frank
Scott
Joshua
Robert
Allen
Todd
Floyd
Michael
Doug
Ralph
Walter

Jim
Brian
Jack
Craig
Bob
Pat
Michael

Larry
Willis

Ralph
Bart

Graham

Wood
Reeves
Thompson
Lautman
Scott
Richardson
Larson
Erickson
Fisk
Quinn
Nelson
Swiger
Carter

Mc Conica
Vance
Fritts
Anderson
Bruce
Marzulli
Carew

Raffaelli
Braswell

Mohr
Bleuel

Johnston
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TXLA
SALT
MICH
PNA
PNA
OREG
OREG
MOST
SAWS
PVMA
MOVY
VMST
OREG

VCM
TXLA
IAMA
NCMS
OREG

SPM
OREG

VCM
DCM

OREG
VCM

MOST

431D-02NJF
341D-0310P
1912-028XC
361P-02M55
361Z-006CE
371Z-049YA
371R-05VZ3
4315-02PMS
591F-03FM4
381D-03G0X
2810-01P19
121D-02HW9
3710-05XRU

331S-03B07
431X-04KKH
401B-01MM7
131U-064R5
371Y-025YX
1410-02RMY
3718-025XU

331B-03B35
101B-0365Y

371H-0261C
331A-03B01

431P-02NPS

2:29:22.07
2:33:16.42
2:35:12.68
2:37:32.00
2:40:30.00
2:46:55.00
2:54:09.37
3:00:50.09
3:01:49.00
3:09:44.89
3:25:22.11
3:39:04.49
4:02:18.00

2:18:48.01
2:43:24.70
2:46:08.90
2:55:03.66
2:56:17.99
2:57:13.00
3:08:57.00

2:46:48.57
2:59:55.13

3:14:09.00
3:25:22.84

3:21:03.20

876
853
843
830
815
784
751
723
719
689
637
597
540

1,066
905
890
845
839
835
783

925
858

888
839

2,071
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